
CRESCENT RACE SERIES
JAN 8-9, 2022

SUGAR 1
SATURDAY RACE SUNDAY RACE RACER COUNT

1st RACE 2nd RACE 1st RACE 2nd RACE

PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR SATURDAY SUNDAY

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 SU NS IC SU NS IC

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 DIV 1 75 9 66 75 16 59

DIV. 1 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 DIV 2

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

3.00 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 3.00 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 QUALIFIERS 17 1 16 18 4 14

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 TOTAL 92 10 82 93 20 73

DIV. 2 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 TOTAL RACERS IN RACE COURSE FOR AT LEAST ONE RUN 155

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 SU= Signed Up; NS= No Show; IC= In Course

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

3.00 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 3.00 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT 52.59 SATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

1 SAT 1 GBORO BLAKELY, MARK 921 25.92 25.80 51.72 2000.00 2051.72 10 10 20 20 20 11.50 -1.99 1.20 6.40 6.40

2 1 RSOC GROSSER, JOSHUA 917 27.24 26.26 53.50 20.25 20.28 40.53 94.03 9 9 18 10 10 20 38 38 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

3 1 CHAR DWYER, PATRICK 918 28.09 26.95 55.04 DQ 20.94 1020.94 1075.98 8 8 16 8 8 24 24 3.72 6.22 5.71 4.68 DQ 6.35 5.10

4 1 ASHE SANDSTEDT, ERIK 919 29.83 28.94 58.77 21.29 20.88 42.17 100.94 7 7 14 9 9 18 32 32 6.83 12.80 13.51 7.53 8.29 6.05 7.30

5 1 GBORO SPRADLING, WILL 920 29.92 29.19 59.11 21.34 21.05 42.39 101.50 6 6 12 8 7 15 27 27 11.45 13.14 14.49 12.46 8.55 6.91 10.34

6 1 RSOC GROSSER, DONALD 924 30.04 29.37 59.41 22.44 22.54 44.98 104.39 5 5 10 7 5 12 22 22 13.37 13.59 15.20 13.87 14.14 14.48 14.07

7 1 RSOC GROSSER, SARAH 926 32.15 31.24 63.39 22.54 22.26 44.80 108.19 4 4 8 6 6 12 20 20 15.61 21.57 22.54 17.21 14.65 13.06 15.69

SUN 1 PAL FIZER, GRAHAM 922 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 12.79 12.79 NS NS 12.79

1 ASHE ROLAND, BOBBY> 923 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 12.93 NS NS 12.93 NS NS 12.93

SUN 1 ASHE HARRISON, DAVID 925 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 13.71 13.71 NS NS 13.71

1 SAT 2 GBORO BLAKELY, KILEE 896 29.13 29.35 58.48 2000.00 2058.48 10 10 20 20 20 26.54 10.15 15.12 20.61 20.61

2 2 CHAR BRENTRUP, GREG 892 31.44 31.00 62.44 22.01 22.49 44.50 106.94 8 9 17 8 8 16 33 33 22.48 18.88 21.59 21.58 11.95 14.23 17.94

3 SAT 2 ASHE FORD, TED 889 31.33 31.55 62.88 2000.00 2062.88 9 8 17 17 17 19.96 18.47 23.75 20.57 20.57

4 2 WSSOC MOEHRKE, TAYLOR 895 31.99 32.31 64.30 23.69 23.30 46.99 111.29 7 7 14 4 5 9 23 23 25.12 20.96 26.73 24.74 20.50 18.34 22.35

5 2 GBORO HAWKINS, WILLIS 890 33.28 32.35 65.63 22.82 22.73 45.55 111.18 6 6 12 6 7 13 25 25 19.98 25.84 26.89 22.03 16.07 15.44 19.27

6 2 WSSOC MOEHRKE, BROOKE 893 33.38 35.41 68.79 23.10 23.82 46.92 115.71 5 3 8 5 4 9 17 17 22.67 26.22 38.89 24.74 17.50 20.98 22.44

7 2 KNOX BISHOP, TODD 891 34.57 34.73 69.30 22.06 22.15 44.21 113.51 4 4 8 7 9 16 24 24 20.96 30.72 36.22 23.11 12.21 12.50 18.42

8 2 KNOX DORWIN, ADDIE 898 35.05 34.64 69.69 21.83 21.91 43.74 113.43 2 5 7 10 10 20 27 27 28.22 32.53 35.87 30.77 11.04 11.28 22.20

9 2 PAL PENDLEY, ANDREA 897 34.64 96.42 131.06 24.28 23.89 48.17 179.23 3 1 4 2 3 5 9 9 28.11 30.98 278.20 30.27 23.50 21.34 26.77

10 2 KNOX FULCHER, FELICITY 894 39.16 37.61 76.77 23.79 24.41 48.20 124.97 1 2 3 3 2 5 8 8 24.11 48.08 47.52 26.58 21.01 23.98 24.89

SUN 2 ASHE ROSSI, FRANCO> 888 2000.00 22.00 23.02 45.02 2045.02 9 6 15 15 15 17.97 17.97 11.90 16.92 16.57

1 3 WSSOC MULGREW, CATHIE 867 35.69 35.77 71.46 24.88 24.82 49.70 121.16 9 10 19 6 6 12 31 31 34.66 34.95 40.30 36.12 26.55 26.06 31.81

2 3 PAL MEAD, RICH> 860 34.88 36.45 71.33 24.69 25.67 50.36 121.69 10 8 18 7 5 12 30 30 29.80 31.89 42.97 31.84 25.59 30.38 30.30

3 3 ASHE CLAXTON, JAMES 865 35.96 36.55 72.51 22.94 22.92 45.86 118.37 8 7 15 9 10 19 34 34 33.06 35.97 43.36 35.48 16.68 16.41 27.19

4 3 RSOC SCOTT, RON> 864 36.82 36.32 73.14 25.24 24.76 50.00 123.14 5 9 14 5 7 12 26 26 32.75 39.23 42.46 36.08 28.38 25.75 32.06

5 SAT 3 CHAT CLEEK, KEVIN 859 36.66 37.61 74.27 2000.00 2074.27 7 6 13 13 13 29.15 38.62 47.52 32.14 32.14

6 3 GBORO SMITH, MATTHEW 861 36.71 38.19 74.90 24.25 23.85 48.10 123.00 6 5 11 8 8 16 27 27 30.44 38.81 49.80 33.55 23.35 21.13 28.54

7 3 GBORO SMITH, TIM> 868 37.85 38.86 76.71 26.53 26.88 53.41 130.12 4 4 8 4 4 8 16 16 38.38 43.12 52.42 41.54 34.94 36.52 39.05

8 SAT 3 WSSOC SHIPKO, MIKE 866 41.59 41.66 83.25 2000.00 2083.25 3 3 6 6 6 33.52 57.26 63.41 36.95 36.95

9 3 GBORO WALSH, DAN 863 44.78 44.80 89.58 28.53 28.09 56.62 146.20 2 2 4 3 3 6 10 10 31.53 69.33 75.72 34.76 45.12 42.67 38.04

SUN 3 KNOX DORWIN, ELI 862 2000.00 22.84 23.05 45.89 2045.89 10 9 19 19 19 30.78 30.78 16.18 17.07 24.61

1 4 GBORO SHEA, STEVE 857 37.28 38.94 76.22 25.24 27.09 52.33 128.55 10 9 19 8 6 14 33 33 43.19 40.97 52.74 44.77 28.38 37.59 39.90

2 4 PAL HUDSON, DAN> 851 37.72 39.74 77.46 23.74 25.13 48.87 126.33 8 7 15 10 9 19 34 34 39.18 42.63 55.88 42.04 20.75 27.63 34.45

3 4 GBORO HAWKINS, AMANDA 853 39.74 39.50 79.24 26.25 27.46 53.71 132.95 7 8 15 6 5 11 26 26 40.97 50.27 54.93 45.17 33.52 39.47 41.56

4 4 KNOX DAVILA, RAMON 850 37.54 45.13 82.67 25.05 25.00 50.05 132.72 9 5 14 9 10 19 33 33 38.57 41.95 77.02 41.38 27.42 26.97 35.16

5 4 GCSC BECK, BYRON> 852 43.59 42.21 85.80 NS NS 2000.00 2085.80 6 6 12 12 12 39.28 64.83 65.56 43.31 NS NS 43.31

6 4 GBORO SMITH, DARREN 858 DQ 37.94 1037.94 27.11 26.72 53.83 1091.77 10 10 4 7 11 21 21 43.61 DQ 48.82 44.91 37.89 35.71 41.29

SUN 4 CHAR BRADLEY, WILLIAM 854 2000.00 25.78 25.99 51.77 2051.77 7 8 15 15 15 41.68 41.68 31.13 32.00 37.28

SUN 4 KNOX GROEN, ARIE> 855 2000.00 26.73 27.74 54.47 2054.47 5 4 9 9 9 41.96 41.96 35.96 40.89 40.57

SUN 4 CHAR DORSEY, DALE> 856 2000.00 28.51 28.53 57.04 2057.04 3 3 6 6 6 43.19 43.19 45.02 44.90 43.96

1 5 CHAR SEIFERT, JAY 909 38.44 36.72 75.16 NS NS 2000.00 2075.16 10 10 20 20 20 43.78 45.35 44.03 44.13 NS NS 44.13

2 SAT 5 CVSC MOSER, CARSON< 915 38.44 37.64 76.08 2000.00 2076.08 10 9 19 19 19 51.34 45.35 47.64 49.29 49.29

3 5 KNOX SANSONETTI, DANIEL> 908 38.98 38.08 77.06 27.24 27.20 54.44 131.50 8 8 16 7 5 12 28 28 43.64 47.39 49.36 45.77 38.56 38.15 42.51

4 5 RSOC RYZHIKOVA, ELENA 914 39.41 38.74 78.15 27.39 27.03 54.42 132.57 7 7 14 6 6 12 26 26 46.64 49.02 51.95 48.41 39.32 37.28 43.92

5 5 PAL CORTRIGHT, DEVON> 912 40.90 39.55 80.45 26.67 26.65 53.32 133.77 6 6 12 8 8 16 28 28 45.87 54.65 55.13 49.83 35.66 35.35 43.55

6 5 PAL PENDLEY, CINDY> 913 43.15 41.29 84.44 26.45 25.96 52.41 136.85 4 5 9 9 9 18 27 27 46.01 63.16 61.96 50.73 34.54 31.85 42.97

7 5 WSSOC HOBBY, EMILY 910 42.80 42.93 85.73 25.27 24.55 49.82 135.55 5 4 9 10 10 20 29 29 44.52 61.84 68.39 49.09 28.54 24.69 39.14

8 5 AUG CRAWFORD, CHARLES 916 50.63 46.94 97.57 27.99 26.87 54.86 152.43 3 3 6 5 7 12 18 18 52.19 91.45 84.12 57.54 42.37 36.47 49.43

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 
SAT

AFTER 
TODAY

BEFORE 
SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  
SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  
SUN



SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT 52.59 SATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 
SAT

AFTER 
TODAY

BEFORE 
SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  
SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  
SUN

5 CHAR SMETS, MARK> 911 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 44.72 NS NS 44.72 NS NS 44.72

1 6 PAL WEAVER, NATHAN 841 41.14 42.91 84.05 28.23 29.20 57.43 141.48 9 10 19 8 9 17 36 36 52.59 55.56 68.31 56.00 43.59 48.31 51.75

2 6 RSOC YOUNG, CHUCK> 843 40.30 44.26 84.56 28.02 30.42 58.44 143.00 10 8 18 9 7 16 34 34 55.76 52.39 73.61 57.66 42.52 54.50 54.03

3 6 WSSOC LUMSDEN, KEN> 846 42.27 43.90 86.17 28.66 30.25 58.91 145.08 8 9 17 7 8 15 32 32 56.95 59.83 72.19 60.55 45.78 53.64 56.06

4 6 RSOC MEZZULLO, JOHN> 844 43.24 45.34 88.58 NS NS 2000.00 2088.58 6 6 12 12 12 56.02 63.50 77.84 60.78 NS NS 60.78

5 6 PAL SHOPE, TOM 847 44.36 44.62 88.98 26.85 27.45 54.30 143.28 4 7 11 10 10 20 31 31 57.32 67.74 75.02 62.92 36.57 39.42 52.11

6 SAT 6 CHAT WIGGINTON, MEGAN 848 44.27 45.55 89.82 2000.00 2089.82 5 5 10 10 10 58.77 67.40 78.67 63.97 63.97

7 6 CHAR GARDNER, JOHN> 845 42.40 48.25 90.65 DQ 32.44 1032.44 1123.09 7 3 10 6 6 16 16 56.33 60.33 89.26 60.19 DQ 64.76 61.34

8 SAT 6 RSOC MEZZULLO, ELEANOR 842 DQ 47.08 1047.08 2000.00 3047.08 4 4 4 4 54.66 DQ 84.67 57.39 57.39

SUN 6 CHAR GEORGE, TRISTEN 849 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 59.54 59.54 NS NS 59.54

1 7 KNOX BISHOP, GRAYSON 904 42.17 39.49 81.66 27.92 25.89 53.81 135.47 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 62.45 59.46 54.90 60.00 42.01 31.49 49.50

2 7 PAL POLLOW, RUTH> 902 42.98 44.20 87.18 29.60 30.08 59.68 146.86 9 9 18 8 6 14 32 32 61.87 62.52 73.37 64.87 50.56 52.77 59.16

3 7 AUG CRAWFORD, KERRI 907 45.54 45.37 90.91 28.89 28.60 57.49 148.40 8 8 16 9 9 18 34 34 64.61 72.20 77.96 69.37 46.95 45.26 59.14

4 7 AUG ROVANSEK, JOHN> 905 48.74 48.50 97.24 NS NS 2000.00 2097.24 7 6 13 13 13 63.57 84.30 90.24 70.08 NS NS 70.08

5 7 WSSOC HOBBY, JACK 903 51.54 47.07 98.61 30.94 29.35 60.29 158.90 6 7 13 6 7 13 26 26 62.10 94.89 84.63 68.47 57.38 49.07 61.54

SUN 7 WSSOC PARKER, VANCE 906 2000.00 29.78 28.94 58.72 2058.72 7 8 15 15 15 64.43 64.43 51.48 46.98 57.64

SUN 7 ASHE MELTON, BILL> 900 2000.00 31.79 31.16 62.95 2062.95 5 5 10 10 10 60.30 60.30 61.70 58.26 60.05

7 KNOX NOBLES, ROBERT 899 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 60.17 NS NS 60.17 NS NS 60.17

7 KNOX HARRIS, KEITH 901 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 60.92 NS NS 60.92 NS NS 60.92

1 8 PAL TURNER-ADOMATIS, BONNIE 879 42.94 41.48 84.42 NS 28.43 1028.43 1112.85 10 10 20 9 9 29 29 65.08 62.37 62.70 63.98 NS 44.39 59.08

2 8 ASHE SANDSTEDT, MIA 881 43.96 43.40 87.36 27.25 27.08 54.33 141.69 9 9 18 10 10 20 38 38 65.92 66.23 70.23 67.06 38.61 37.54 54.34

3 8 RSOC SCRUTTON, PAUL (SNBD) 883 44.70 44.58 89.28 31.24 31.13 62.37 151.65 8 8 16 7 5 12 28 28 68.29 69.02 74.86 70.07 58.90 58.11 64.98

4 8 ETMM BEREGI, LISA 880 46.09 48.37 94.46 29.36 29.99 59.35 153.81 7 7 14 9 7 16 30 30 65.87 74.28 89.73 71.37 49.34 52.32 62.48

5 8 GBORO HORTON, SHARON 878 46.09 49.06 95.15 31.45 30.05 61.50 156.65 7 6 13 6 6 12 25 25 64.82 74.28 92.43 70.54 59.97 52.62 64.08

6 SAT 8 CVSC MOSER, GEORGE> 885 48.96 49.11 98.07 2000.00 2098.07 5 5 10 10 10 75.38 85.13 92.63 81.52 81.52

7 SAT 8 CHAT CLEEK, BEN 886 52.11 61.86 113.97 2000.00 2113.97 4 4 8 8 8 77.31 97.04 142.64 85.23 85.23

SUN 8 PAL MCCALL, MARK> 882 2000.00 30.52 29.79 60.31 2060.31 8 8 16 16 16 66.26 66.26 55.24 51.30 60.45

8 AUG JOHNSON, AL> 884 DQ DQ 2000.00 36.17 DQ 1036.17 3036.17 5 5 5 5 70.01 DQ DQ 70.01 83.98 DQ 73.50

8 CHAR WISE, LYNN 887 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 79.62 NS NS 79.62 NS NS 79.62

1 9 CHAR DWYER, AIDAN< 870 45.25 45.60 90.85 28.99 28.82 57.81 148.66 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 81.98 71.10 78.86 79.16 47.46 46.38 65.02

2 SAT 9 CHAT CLEEK, BEVERLY 874 55.53 59.79 115.32 2000.00 2115.32 8 9 17 17 17 100.94 109.97 134.52 108.36 108.36

3 9 PAL BOMAR, TAYLOR> 869 54.84 76.96 131.80 34.64 34.54 69.18 200.98 9 7 16 9 9 18 34 34 81.22 107.37 201.87 89.54 76.20 75.43 83.51

4 9 PAL KEEFE, DONALD> 877 64.02 69.65 133.67 43.08 DQ 1043.08 1176.75 7 8 15 8 8 23 23 128.10 142.08 173.19 138.17 119.13 DQ 133.41

SAT 9 ETMM MARTIN, CELIA> 876 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 123.66 NS NS 123.66 123.66

9 KNOX NOBLES, AUSTIN< 871 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 82.21 NS NS 82.21 NS NS 82.21

9 KNOX NOBLES III, ROBERT 872 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 99.27 NS NS 99.27 NS NS 99.27

9 KNOX DUTTON, JACQUELINE (SNBD) 873 DQ NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 100.31 DQ NS 100.31 NS NS 100.31

9 KNOX NOBLES, MASON< 875 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 107.72 NS NS 107.72 NS NS 107.72

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, LILI< 938 DQ NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 DQ NS

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, GEMMA< 939 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

SUN 21 CHAR TRZEBUNIA, ARTUR 929 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

SUN 21 CHAR GLEATON, TAMMY (SNBD) 936 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

SUN 21 ASHE TEPER, GLEB ROMAN 930 2000.00 36.42 34.07 4000.00 85.25 73.04

21 CHAR GREMPELS, EDWIN 937 49.68 46.22 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 87.85 81.29 NS NS

21 RSOC CRITZER, MARK 946 54.27 57.52 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 105.21 125.62 NS NS

21 CHAR BARCLAY, BRENT 942 30.72 30.66 20.75 20.88 4000.00 16.16 20.26 5.54 6.05

21 ETMM WAY, SHARON> 945 33.66 33.36 23.20 23.46 4000.00 27.28 30.85 18.01 19.15

21 GBORO SHEA, IRIS 931 52.96 39.37 24.89 24.09 4000.00 100.26 54.42 26.60 22.35

21 GBORO WHITE, WILL 927 39.81 38.08 24.27 24.15 4000.00 50.53 49.36 23.45 22.66

21 CHAR NOLAN, ALEX 933 45.85 42.89 27.10 25.98 4000.00 73.37 68.23 37.84 31.95

21 GBORO NEWBANKS, JOHN 934 45.37 44.73 24.85 26.99 4000.00 71.56 75.45 26.40 37.08

21 CHAR WAITROVICH, JOSIE 928 58.37 50.55 29.11 27.66 4000.00 120.71 98.28 48.07 40.48

21 KNOX AYLIFFE, DAVID 943 54.38 49.69 30.60 28.94 4000.00 105.63 94.90 55.65 46.98

21 KNOX RAY, ANTHONY (SNBD) 932 46.01 42.37 27.54 30.04 4000.00 73.98 66.19 40.08 52.57

21 KNOX AYLIFFE, ALEX< 944 51.53 51.27 31.40 30.05 4000.00 94.85 101.10 59.72 52.62

21 KNOX CHUPAK, JOHN ANDREW (SNBD) 940 51.41 47.22 30.58 32.33 4000.00 94.40 85.22 55.54 64.20

21 GBORO KYSER, JUDE 935 124.70 98.97 44.95 40.28 4000.00 371.53 288.20 128.64 104.58

21 KNOX CHUPAK, DEBORAH 941 95.04 NS 46.77 46.80 4000.00 259.37 NS 137.89 137.70



CRESCENT RACE SERIES
JAN 8-9, 2022

SUGAR 1
SATURDAY RACE SUNDAY RACE RACER COUNT

1st RACE 2nd RACE 1st RACE 2nd RACE

PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR PACESETTERS HDCP TIME PAR TIME PAR SATURDAY SUNDAY

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 SU NS IC SU NS IC

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 DIV 1 75 9 66 75 16 59

DIV. 1 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 DIV 2

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

3.00 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 3.00 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 QUALIFIERS 17 1 16 18 4 14

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 TOTAL 92 10 82 93 20 73

DIV. 2 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 TOTAL RACERS IN RACE COURSE FOR AT LEAST ONE RUN 155

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69 SU= Signed Up; NS= No Show; IC= In Course

GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 GROSSER, JOSHUA 3.0 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

3.00 27.24 26.45 26.26 25.49 3.00 20.25 19.66 20.28 19.69

SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT 52.59 SATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

1 1 RSOC GROSSER, JOSHUA 917 27.24 26.26 53.50 20.25 20.28 40.53 94.03 9 9 18 10 10 20 38 38 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

2 1 ASHE SANDSTEDT, ERIK 919 29.83 28.94 58.77 21.29 20.88 42.17 100.94 7 7 14 9 9 18 32 32 6.83 12.80 13.51 7.53 8.29 6.05 7.30

3 1 GBORO SPRADLING, WILL 920 29.92 29.19 59.11 21.34 21.05 42.39 101.50 6 6 12 8 7 15 27 27 11.45 13.14 14.49 12.46 8.55 6.91 10.34

4 1 RSOC GROSSER, SARAH 926 32.15 31.24 63.39 22.54 22.26 44.80 108.19 4 4 8 6 6 12 20 20 15.61 21.57 22.54 17.21 14.65 13.06 15.69

5 1 RSOC GROSSER, DONALD 924 30.04 29.37 59.41 22.44 22.54 44.98 104.39 5 5 10 7 5 12 22 22 13.37 13.59 15.20 13.87 14.14 14.48 14.07

6 1 CHAR DWYER, PATRICK 918 28.09 26.95 55.04 DQ 20.94 1020.94 1075.98 8 8 16 8 8 24 24 3.72 6.22 5.71 4.68 DQ 6.35 5.10

SAT 1 GBORO BLAKELY, MARK 921 25.92 25.80 51.72 2000.00 2051.72 10 10 20 20 20 11.50 -1.99 1.20 6.40 6.40

SUN 1 PAL FIZER, GRAHAM 922 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 12.79 12.79 NS NS 12.79

1 ASHE ROLAND, BOBBY> 923 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 12.93 NS NS 12.93 NS NS 12.93

SUN 1 ASHE HARRISON, DAVID 925 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 13.71 13.71 NS NS 13.71

1 2 KNOX DORWIN, ADDIE 898 35.05 34.64 69.69 21.83 21.91 43.74 113.43 2 5 7 10 10 20 27 27 28.22 32.53 35.87 30.77 11.04 11.28 22.20

2 2 KNOX BISHOP, TODD 891 34.57 34.73 69.30 22.06 22.15 44.21 113.51 4 4 8 7 9 16 24 24 20.96 30.72 36.22 23.11 12.21 12.50 18.42

3 2 CHAR BRENTRUP, GREG 892 31.44 31.00 62.44 22.01 22.49 44.50 106.94 8 9 17 8 8 16 33 33 22.48 18.88 21.59 21.58 11.95 14.23 17.94

4 SUN 2 ASHE ROSSI, FRANCO> 888 2000.00 22.00 23.02 45.02 2045.02 9 6 15 15 15 17.97 17.97 11.90 16.92 16.57

5 2 GBORO HAWKINS, WILLIS 890 33.28 32.35 65.63 22.82 22.73 45.55 111.18 6 6 12 6 7 13 25 25 19.98 25.84 26.89 22.03 16.07 15.44 19.27

6 2 WSSOC MOEHRKE, BROOKE 893 33.38 35.41 68.79 23.10 23.82 46.92 115.71 5 3 8 5 4 9 17 17 22.67 26.22 38.89 24.74 17.50 20.98 22.44

7 2 WSSOC MOEHRKE, TAYLOR 895 31.99 32.31 64.30 23.69 23.30 46.99 111.29 7 7 14 4 5 9 23 23 25.12 20.96 26.73 24.74 20.50 18.34 22.35

8 2 PAL PENDLEY, ANDREA 897 34.64 96.42 131.06 24.28 23.89 48.17 179.23 3 1 4 2 3 5 9 9 28.11 30.98 278.20 30.27 23.50 21.34 26.77

9 2 KNOX FULCHER, FELICITY 894 39.16 37.61 76.77 23.79 24.41 48.20 124.97 1 2 3 3 2 5 8 8 24.11 48.08 47.52 26.58 21.01 23.98 24.89

SAT 2 GBORO BLAKELY, KILEE 896 29.13 29.35 58.48 2000.00 2058.48 10 10 20 20 20 26.54 10.15 15.12 20.61 20.61

SAT 2 ASHE FORD, TED 889 31.33 31.55 62.88 2000.00 2062.88 9 8 17 17 17 19.96 18.47 23.75 20.57 20.57

1 3 ASHE CLAXTON, JAMES 865 35.96 36.55 72.51 22.94 22.92 45.86 118.37 8 7 15 9 10 19 34 34 33.06 35.97 43.36 35.48 16.68 16.41 27.19

2 SUN 3 KNOX DORWIN, ELI 862 2000.00 22.84 23.05 45.89 2045.89 10 9 19 19 19 30.78 30.78 16.18 17.07 24.61

3 3 GBORO SMITH, MATTHEW 861 36.71 38.19 74.90 24.25 23.85 48.10 123.00 6 5 11 8 8 16 27 27 30.44 38.81 49.80 33.55 23.35 21.13 28.54

4 3 WSSOC MULGREW, CATHIE 867 35.69 35.77 71.46 24.88 24.82 49.70 121.16 9 10 19 6 6 12 31 31 34.66 34.95 40.30 36.12 26.55 26.06 31.81

5 3 RSOC SCOTT, RON> 864 36.82 36.32 73.14 25.24 24.76 50.00 123.14 5 9 14 5 7 12 26 26 32.75 39.23 42.46 36.08 28.38 25.75 32.06

6 3 PAL MEAD, RICH> 860 34.88 36.45 71.33 24.69 25.67 50.36 121.69 10 8 18 7 5 12 30 30 29.80 31.89 42.97 31.84 25.59 30.38 30.30

7 3 GBORO SMITH, TIM> 868 37.85 38.86 76.71 26.53 26.88 53.41 130.12 4 4 8 4 4 8 16 16 38.38 43.12 52.42 41.54 34.94 36.52 39.05

8 3 GBORO WALSH, DAN 863 44.78 44.80 89.58 28.53 28.09 56.62 146.20 2 2 4 3 3 6 10 10 31.53 69.33 75.72 34.76 45.12 42.67 38.04

SAT 3 CHAT CLEEK, KEVIN 859 36.66 37.61 74.27 2000.00 2074.27 7 6 13 13 13 29.15 38.62 47.52 32.14 32.14

SAT 3 WSSOC SHIPKO, MIKE 866 41.59 41.66 83.25 2000.00 2083.25 3 3 6 6 6 33.52 57.26 63.41 36.95 36.95

1 4 PAL HUDSON, DAN> 851 37.72 39.74 77.46 23.74 25.13 48.87 126.33 8 7 15 10 9 19 34 34 39.18 42.63 55.88 42.04 20.75 27.63 34.45

2 4 KNOX DAVILA, RAMON 850 37.54 45.13 82.67 25.05 25.00 50.05 132.72 9 5 14 9 10 19 33 33 38.57 41.95 77.02 41.38 27.42 26.97 35.16

3 SUN 4 CHAR BRADLEY, WILLIAM 854 2000.00 25.78 25.99 51.77 2051.77 7 8 15 15 15 41.68 41.68 31.13 32.00 37.28

4 4 GBORO SHEA, STEVE 857 37.28 38.94 76.22 25.24 27.09 52.33 128.55 10 9 19 8 6 14 33 33 43.19 40.97 52.74 44.77 28.38 37.59 39.90

5 4 GBORO HAWKINS, AMANDA 853 39.74 39.50 79.24 26.25 27.46 53.71 132.95 7 8 15 6 5 11 26 26 40.97 50.27 54.93 45.17 33.52 39.47 41.56

6 4 GBORO SMITH, DARREN 858 DQ 37.94 1037.94 27.11 26.72 53.83 1091.77 10 10 4 7 11 21 21 43.61 DQ 48.82 44.91 37.89 35.71 41.29

7 SUN 4 KNOX GROEN, ARIE> 855 2000.00 26.73 27.74 54.47 2054.47 5 4 9 9 9 41.96 41.96 35.96 40.89 40.57

8 SUN 4 CHAR DORSEY, DALE> 856 2000.00 28.51 28.53 57.04 2057.04 3 3 6 6 6 43.19 43.19 45.02 44.90 43.96

4 GCSC BECK, BYRON> 852 43.59 42.21 85.80 NS NS 2000.00 2085.80 6 6 12 12 12 39.28 64.83 65.56 43.31 NS NS 43.31

1 5 WSSOC HOBBY, EMILY 910 42.80 42.93 85.73 25.27 24.55 49.82 135.55 5 4 9 10 10 20 29 29 44.52 61.84 68.39 49.09 28.54 24.69 39.14

2 5 PAL PENDLEY, CINDY> 913 43.15 41.29 84.44 26.45 25.96 52.41 136.85 4 5 9 9 9 18 27 27 46.01 63.16 61.96 50.73 34.54 31.85 42.97

3 5 PAL CORTRIGHT, DEVON> 912 40.90 39.55 80.45 26.67 26.65 53.32 133.77 6 6 12 8 8 16 28 28 45.87 54.65 55.13 49.83 35.66 35.35 43.55

4 5 RSOC RYZHIKOVA, ELENA 914 39.41 38.74 78.15 27.39 27.03 54.42 132.57 7 7 14 6 6 12 26 26 46.64 49.02 51.95 48.41 39.32 37.28 43.92

5 5 KNOX SANSONETTI, DANIEL> 908 38.98 38.08 77.06 27.24 27.20 54.44 131.50 8 8 16 7 5 12 28 28 43.64 47.39 49.36 45.77 38.56 38.15 42.51

6 5 AUG CRAWFORD, CHARLES 916 50.63 46.94 97.57 27.99 26.87 54.86 152.43 3 3 6 5 7 12 18 18 52.19 91.45 84.12 57.54 42.37 36.47 49.43

5 CHAR SEIFERT, JAY 909 38.44 36.72 75.16 NS NS 2000.00 2075.16 10 10 20 20 20 43.78 45.35 44.03 44.13 NS NS 44.13

SAT 5 CVSC MOSER, CARSON< 915 38.44 37.64 76.08 2000.00 2076.08 10 9 19 19 19 51.34 45.35 47.64 49.29 49.29

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 
SAT

AFTER 
TODAY

BEFORE 
SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  
SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  
SUN



SAT/ SATURDAY TIMING SUNDAY TIMING 2 DAY SATURDAY POINTS SUNDAY POINTS 2 DAY

PLACE SUN FLT 1st 2nd COMB 1st 2nd COMB COMB 1st 2nd TOTAL 1st 2nd TOTAL TOTAL

ONLY # CLUB NAME BIB # RACE RACE TIME RACE RACE TIME TIME RACE RACE PTS RACE RACE PTS PTS 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

PLACE ONLY FLT CLUB NAME BIB SATR1 SATR2 SATCMB SUNR1 SUNR2 SUNCMB2DAYCMBSATR1PTSATR2PT SATPT SUNR1PTSUNR2PT SUNPT 2DAYPT PREVPT NOWPT 52.59 SATR1HDCPSATR2HDCPAFTSATHDCPSUNR1HDCPSUNR2HDCPAFTERSUNHDCP

CUMMUL. PTS. -------------HANDICAPS-------------

BEFORE 
SAT

AFTER 
TODAY

BEFORE 
SAT

SATURDAY AFTER  
SAT

SUNDAY AFTER  
SUN

5 CHAR SMETS, MARK> 911 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 44.72 NS NS 44.72 NS NS 44.72

1 6 PAL SHOPE, TOM 847 44.36 44.62 88.98 26.85 27.45 54.30 143.28 4 7 11 10 10 20 31 31 57.32 67.74 75.02 62.92 36.57 39.42 52.11

2 6 PAL WEAVER, NATHAN 841 41.14 42.91 84.05 28.23 29.20 57.43 141.48 9 10 19 8 9 17 36 36 52.59 55.56 68.31 56.00 43.59 48.31 51.75

3 6 RSOC YOUNG, CHUCK> 843 40.30 44.26 84.56 28.02 30.42 58.44 143.00 10 8 18 9 7 16 34 34 55.76 52.39 73.61 57.66 42.52 54.50 54.03

4 6 WSSOC LUMSDEN, KEN> 846 42.27 43.90 86.17 28.66 30.25 58.91 145.08 8 9 17 7 8 15 32 32 56.95 59.83 72.19 60.55 45.78 53.64 56.06

5 6 CHAR GARDNER, JOHN> 845 42.40 48.25 90.65 DQ 32.44 1032.44 1123.09 7 3 10 6 6 16 16 56.33 60.33 89.26 60.19 DQ 64.76 61.34

6 RSOC MEZZULLO, JOHN> 844 43.24 45.34 88.58 NS NS 2000.00 2088.58 6 6 12 12 12 56.02 63.50 77.84 60.78 NS NS 60.78

SAT 6 CHAT WIGGINTON, MEGAN 848 44.27 45.55 89.82 2000.00 2089.82 5 5 10 10 10 58.77 67.40 78.67 63.97 63.97

SAT 6 RSOC MEZZULLO, ELEANOR 842 DQ 47.08 1047.08 2000.00 3047.08 4 4 4 4 54.66 DQ 84.67 57.39 57.39

SUN 6 CHAR GEORGE, TRISTEN 849 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 59.54 59.54 NS NS 59.54

1 7 KNOX BISHOP, GRAYSON 904 42.17 39.49 81.66 27.92 25.89 53.81 135.47 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 62.45 59.46 54.90 60.00 42.01 31.49 49.50

2 7 AUG CRAWFORD, KERRI 907 45.54 45.37 90.91 28.89 28.60 57.49 148.40 8 8 16 9 9 18 34 34 64.61 72.20 77.96 69.37 46.95 45.26 59.14

3 SUN 7 WSSOC PARKER, VANCE 906 2000.00 29.78 28.94 58.72 2058.72 7 8 15 15 15 64.43 64.43 51.48 46.98 57.64

4 7 PAL POLLOW, RUTH> 902 42.98 44.20 87.18 29.60 30.08 59.68 146.86 9 9 18 8 6 14 32 32 61.87 62.52 73.37 64.87 50.56 52.77 59.16

5 7 WSSOC HOBBY, JACK 903 51.54 47.07 98.61 30.94 29.35 60.29 158.90 6 7 13 6 7 13 26 26 62.10 94.89 84.63 68.47 57.38 49.07 61.54

6 SUN 7 ASHE MELTON, BILL> 900 2000.00 31.79 31.16 62.95 2062.95 5 5 10 10 10 60.30 60.30 61.70 58.26 60.05

7 AUG ROVANSEK, JOHN> 905 48.74 48.50 97.24 NS NS 2000.00 2097.24 7 6 13 13 13 63.57 84.30 90.24 70.08 NS NS 70.08

7 KNOX NOBLES, ROBERT 899 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 60.17 NS NS 60.17 NS NS 60.17

7 KNOX HARRIS, KEITH 901 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 60.92 NS NS 60.92 NS NS 60.92

1 8 ASHE SANDSTEDT, MIA 881 43.96 43.40 87.36 27.25 27.08 54.33 141.69 9 9 18 10 10 20 38 38 65.92 66.23 70.23 67.06 38.61 37.54 54.34

2 8 ETMM BEREGI, LISA 880 46.09 48.37 94.46 29.36 29.99 59.35 153.81 7 7 14 9 7 16 30 30 65.87 74.28 89.73 71.37 49.34 52.32 62.48

3 SUN 8 PAL MCCALL, MARK> 882 2000.00 30.52 29.79 60.31 2060.31 8 8 16 16 16 66.26 66.26 55.24 51.30 60.45

4 8 GBORO HORTON, SHARON 878 46.09 49.06 95.15 31.45 30.05 61.50 156.65 7 6 13 6 6 12 25 25 64.82 74.28 92.43 70.54 59.97 52.62 64.08

5 8 RSOC SCRUTTON, PAUL (SNBD) 883 44.70 44.58 89.28 31.24 31.13 62.37 151.65 8 8 16 7 5 12 28 28 68.29 69.02 74.86 70.07 58.90 58.11 64.98

6 8 PAL TURNER-ADOMATIS, BONNIE 879 42.94 41.48 84.42 NS 28.43 1028.43 1112.85 10 10 20 9 9 29 29 65.08 62.37 62.70 63.98 NS 44.39 59.08

7 8 AUG JOHNSON, AL> 884 DQ DQ 2000.00 36.17 DQ 1036.17 3036.17 5 5 5 5 70.01 DQ DQ 70.01 83.98 DQ 73.50

SAT 8 CVSC MOSER, GEORGE> 885 48.96 49.11 98.07 2000.00 2098.07 5 5 10 10 10 75.38 85.13 92.63 81.52 81.52

SAT 8 CHAT CLEEK, BEN 886 52.11 61.86 113.97 2000.00 2113.97 4 4 8 8 8 77.31 97.04 142.64 85.23 85.23

8 CHAR WISE, LYNN 887 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 79.62 NS NS 79.62 NS NS 79.62

1 9 CHAR DWYER, AIDAN< 870 45.25 45.60 90.85 28.99 28.82 57.81 148.66 10 10 20 10 10 20 40 40 81.98 71.10 78.86 79.16 47.46 46.38 65.02

2 9 PAL BOMAR, TAYLOR> 869 54.84 76.96 131.80 34.64 34.54 69.18 200.98 9 7 16 9 9 18 34 34 81.22 107.37 201.87 89.54 76.20 75.43 83.51

3 9 PAL KEEFE, DONALD> 877 64.02 69.65 133.67 43.08 DQ 1043.08 1176.75 7 8 15 8 8 23 23 128.10 142.08 173.19 138.17 119.13 DQ 133.41

SAT 9 CHAT CLEEK, BEVERLY 874 55.53 59.79 115.32 2000.00 2115.32 8 9 17 17 17 100.94 109.97 134.52 108.36 108.36

SAT 9 ETMM MARTIN, CELIA> 876 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 123.66 NS NS 123.66 123.66

9 KNOX NOBLES, AUSTIN< 871 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 82.21 NS NS 82.21 NS NS 82.21

9 KNOX NOBLES III, ROBERT 872 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 99.27 NS NS 99.27 NS NS 99.27

9 KNOX DUTTON, JACQUELINE (SNBD) 873 DQ NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 100.31 DQ NS 100.31 NS NS 100.31

9 KNOX NOBLES, MASON< 875 NS NS 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 107.72 NS NS 107.72 NS NS 107.72

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, LILI< 938 DQ NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 DQ NS

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, GEMMA< 939 NS NS 2000.00 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

SUN 21 CHAR TRZEBUNIA, ARTUR 929 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

SUN 21 CHAR GLEATON, TAMMY (SNBD) 936 2000.00 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 NS NS

21 CHAR GREMPELS, EDWIN 937 49.68 46.22 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 87.85 81.29 NS NS

21 RSOC CRITZER, MARK 946 54.27 57.52 NS NS 2000.00 4000.00 105.21 125.62 NS NS

21 CHAR BARCLAY, BRENT 942 30.72 30.66 20.75 20.88 4000.00 16.16 20.26 5.54 6.05

21 ETMM WAY, SHARON> 945 33.66 33.36 23.20 23.46 4000.00 27.28 30.85 18.01 19.15

21 GBORO SHEA, IRIS 931 52.96 39.37 24.89 24.09 4000.00 100.26 54.42 26.60 22.35

21 GBORO WHITE, WILL 927 39.81 38.08 24.27 24.15 4000.00 50.53 49.36 23.45 22.66

21 CHAR NOLAN, ALEX 933 45.85 42.89 27.10 25.98 4000.00 73.37 68.23 37.84 31.95

21 GBORO NEWBANKS, JOHN 934 45.37 44.73 24.85 26.99 4000.00 71.56 75.45 26.40 37.08

21 CHAR WAITROVICH, JOSIE 928 58.37 50.55 29.11 27.66 4000.00 120.71 98.28 48.07 40.48

21 KNOX AYLIFFE, DAVID 943 54.38 49.69 30.60 28.94 4000.00 105.63 94.90 55.65 46.98

21 KNOX RAY, ANTHONY (SNBD) 932 46.01 42.37 27.54 30.04 4000.00 73.98 66.19 40.08 52.57

21 KNOX AYLIFFE, ALEX< 944 51.53 51.27 31.40 30.05 4000.00 94.85 101.10 59.72 52.62

21 KNOX CHUPAK, JOHN ANDREW (SNBD) 940 51.41 47.22 30.58 32.33 4000.00 94.40 85.22 55.54 64.20

SUN 21 ASHE TEPER, GLEB ROMAN 930 2000.00 36.42 34.07 4000.00 85.25 73.04

21 GBORO KYSER, JUDE 935 124.70 98.97 44.95 40.28 4000.00 371.53 288.20 128.64 104.58

21 KNOX CHUPAK, DEBORAH 941 95.04 NS 46.77 46.80 4000.00 259.37 NS 137.89 137.70



CLUB PLACE (Sat.) JAN 8-9, 2022 SUGAR 1
Sat Total Total SATURDAY - 1st RACE SATURDAY - 2nd RACE

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Total Points Points Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final

Points Before After IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points

1 E CHARLOTTE 39 39 5 5 43 0.80 6.88 20 20 5 5 40 0.80 6.40 19 19 6.64

2 E GREENSBORO 39 39 11 11 68 1.00 6.18 19 19 11 11 76 1.00 6.91 20 20 6.55

3 E RALEIGH 35 35 9 9 54 0.90 5.40 17 17 9 9 60 0.90 6.00 18 18 5.70

4 E WINSTON-SALEM 35 35 7 7 43 0.90 5.53 18 18 7 7 43 0.90 5.53 17 17 5.53

5 E CATAWBA VALLEY 32 32 2 2 15 0.60 4.50 16 16 2 2 14 0.60 4.20 16 16 4.35

6 E G. CHARLESTON 30 30 1 1 6 0.60 3.60 15 15 1 1 6 0.60 3.60 15 15 3.60

E KANAWHA

E COLUMBIA

E CAPE FEAR

1 W PALMETTO 40 40 11 11 79 1.00 7.18 20 20 11 11 78 1.00 7.09 20 20 7.14

2 W ASHEVILLE 38 38 4 4 33 0.80 6.60 19 19 4 4 31 0.80 6.20 19 19 6.40

3 W CHATTANOOGA 35 35 4 4 24 0.80 4.80 18 18 4 4 24 0.80 4.80 17 17 4.80

4 W KNOXVILLE 35 35 7 7 34 0.90 4.37 17 17 6 6 34 0.90 5.10 18 18 4.74

5 W EAST TENN. M. M. 32 32 1 1 7 0.60 4.20 16 16 1 1 7 0.60 4.20 16 16 4.20

6 W AUGUSTA 30 30 4 4 18 0.80 3.60 15 15 4 4 17 0.80 3.40 15 15 3.50

W NASHVILLE

W SPARTANBURG

W S. SNOWSEEKERS

CLUB PLACE (Sun.) JAN 8-9, 2022 SUGAR 1
Sun Total Total SUNDAY - 1st RACE SUNDAY - 2nd RACE

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Total Points Points Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final Racers NS Net Total Size Point Initial G. K. Final

Points Before After IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points IC Penalty Racers Points Factor Avg. Points Penalty Points

1 E RALEIGH 38 35 73 7 7 50 0.90 6.43 20 20 7 7 46 0.90 5.91 18 18 6.17

2 E WINSTON-SALEM 38 35 73 7 7 45 0.90 5.79 19 19 7 7 48 0.90 6.17 19 19 5.98

3 E CHARLOTTE 37 39 76 6 6 28 0.90 4.20 17 17 6 6 43 0.90 6.45 20 20 5.33

4 E GREENSBORO 35 39 74 9 9 53 0.90 5.30 18 18 9 9 53 0.90 5.30 17 17 5.30

E G. CHARLESTON

E CATAWBA VALLEY

E KANAWHA

E COLUMBIA

E CAPE FEAR

1 W PALMETTO 40 40 80 11 11 87 1.00 7.91 20 20 12 12 85 1.00 7.08 20 20 7.50

2 W KNOXVILLE 38 35 73 8 8 61 0.90 6.86 19 19 8 8 59 0.90 6.64 19 19 6.75

3 W ASHEVILLE 36 38 74 5 5 42 0.80 6.72 18 18 5 5 40 0.80 6.40 18 18 6.56

4 W EAST TENN. M. M. 33 32 65 1 1 9 0.60 5.40 17 17 1 1 7 0.60 4.20 16 16 4.80

5 W AUGUSTA 33 30 63 3 3 19 0.80 5.07 16 16 3 3 16 0.80 4.27 17 17 4.67

W CHATTANOOGA

W NASHVILLE

W SPARTANBURG

W S. SNOWSEEKERS

CLUB PLACE (Season Total) JAN 8-9, 2022 SUGAR 1 Size Factor

Total Sat Sun Total Total Sat Sun Total Size Factor 1 0.60

PLACE DIV.     CLUB Points Total Total Points PLACE DIV.     CLUB Points Total Total Points 1 0.6 2 0.60

Before Points Points After Before Points Points After 3 0.8 3 0.80

1 E CHARLOTTE 39 37 76 5.98 1 W PALMETTO 40 40 80 7.32 6 0.9 4 0.80

2 E GREENSBORO 39 35 74 5.92 2 W ASHEVILLE 38 36 74 6.48 10 1 5 0.80

3 E RALEIGH 35 38 73 5.94 3 W KNOXVILLE 35 38 73 5.74 31 1.02 6 0.90

4 E WINSTON-SALEM 35 38 73 5.75 4 W EAST TENN. M. M. 32 33 65 4.50 41 1.05 7 0.90

5 E CATAWBA VALLEY 32 32 2.18 5 W AUGUSTA 30 33 63 4.08 51 1.1 8 0.90

6 E G. CHARLESTON 30 30 1.80 6 W CHATTANOOGA 35 35 2.40 9 0.90

E CAPE FEAR W NASHVILLE 10 1.00

E COLUMBIA W SPARTANBURG 13 1.00

E KANAWHA W S. SNOWSEEKERS 16 1.00

19 1.00

Point 
Avg. 
Both 
Runs

Point 
Avg. 
Both 
Runs

Current

Racer 
Point Avg. 

This 
WkEnd

Racer 
Point Avg. 

This 
WkEnd



QUALIFYING HANDICAPS SKI SNBD
Adult 85 95

Child (under 13) 145 155
Senior (over 59) 145 155

STARTING
DAY FLT CLUB NAME BIB# CSC HDCP RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 1 RUN 2

0 21 GBORO WHITE, WILL 927 22.66 50.53 49.36 23.45 22.66

0 21 CHAR WAITROVICH, JOSIE 928 40.48 120.71 98.28 48.07 40.48

SUN 21 ASHE TEPER, GLEB ROMAN 930 73.04 85.25 73.04

0 21 GBORO SHEA, IRIS 931 22.35 100.26 54.42 26.60 22.35

0 21 KNOX RAY, ANTHONY (SNBD) 932 40.08 73.98 66.19 40.08 52.57

0 21 CHAR NOLAN, ALEX 933 31.95 73.37 68.23 37.84 31.95

0 21 GBORO NEWBANKS, JOHN 934 26.40 71.56 75.45 26.40 37.08

0 21 CHAR GREMPELS, EDWIN 937 81.29 87.85 81.29 NS NS Was Not Reported on Sat results (missing time #2)

0 21 KNOX CHUPAK, JOHN ANDREW (SNBD) 940 55.54 94.40 85.22 55.54 64.20

0 21 CHAR BARCLAY, BRENT 942 5.54 16.16 20.26 5.54 6.05

0 21 KNOX AYLIFFE, DAVID 943 46.98 105.63 94.90 55.65 46.98

0 21 KNOX AYLIFFE, ALEX< 944 52.62 94.85 101.10 59.72 52.62

0 21 ETMM WAY, SHARON> 945 18.01 27.28 30.85 18.01 19.15

0 21 GBORO KYSER, JUDE 935 371.53 288.20 128.64 104.58 85 needed to qualify

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, LILI< 938 DQ NS 145 needed to qualify

SAT 21 GBORO FUCHS, GEMMA< 939 NS NS 145 needed to qualify

0 21 KNOX CHUPAK, DEBORAH 941 259.37 NS 137.89 137.70 85 needed to qualify

21 RSOC CRITZER, MARK 946 105.21 125.62 NS NS 85 needed to qualify

SLALOM GIANT SLALOM
NEWLY QUALIFIED RACERS -- CONGRATULATIONS!!

WORKING TO QUALIFY -- SEE YOU AT THE NEXT RACE


